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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Quarterly Meeting

January 15, 2026, 3:00 PM
RVR Ranch House Conference Room and Via Zoom

AGENDA

Board of Directors
Carl Hostetter, President
Cathy Cooney, Vice President/Secretary
Jay Cofield, Treasurer
Elaine Grossman, Director
Jim McAtavey, Director

Silver Mountain Property Management
Bill Crowley
Kari Crowley
Nick Cova
 

I. Call to Order- Establish Quorum

II. Consent Agenda

• Approval of minutes from October 16, 2025.

• Email Approvals

o Approval to renew a $50,000 CD at 3.75% for 5 months

o $61,300 Painting Estimate  – Western Slope Custom Painting (Bldgs. 9, 10,11)

III. Public Comment

IV. Financial Report

• Fourth Quarter Financial Results (Kari Crowley & Carl Hostetter)

V. Old Business

• Gutter Replacements - Buildings 1, 2, 5 & 6 (Nick Cova)

• Staining Buildings 7 & 8 (Nick Cova)

• Metal Siding – Unit 451 (Nick Cova

VI. New Business

• Exterior Improvement Policy & Procedure (Review)

• 3 Spruce Tree Removals (Info)

VII. Adjourn



MINUTES October 16, 2025
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TOTAL ASSETS

$173,327
Operating + Reserve Funds

TOTAL LIABILITIES

$18,957
Prepaid Assessments

TOTAL EQUITY

$154,370
Net Worth

ASSETS
Current Assets

Operating Funds

Alpine Bank Checking $11,366

Total Operating Funds $11,366

Reserve Funds

Alpine Bank MMA $57,995

Alpine Bank CD 59854 $52,171

Alpine Bank CD 59853 $51,795

Total Reserve Funds $161,961

Total Operating/Reserve Funds $173,327

Accounts Receivable

Accounts Receivable $0

Total Accounts Receivable $0

TOTAL ASSETS $173,327

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities

Prepaid Assessments $18,957

Total Other Current Liabilities $18,957

TOTAL LIABILITIES $18,957

EQUITY
Unrestricted Assets $158,034

Net Income (YTD) ($3,665)

Total Equity $154,370

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $173,327

BALANCE SHEET As of December  31, 2025



P&L SUMMARY YTD Through December 31, 2025
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Operating P&L

Operating Income $138,470

Operating Expenses $148,401

Net Surplus/(Deficit) ($9,931)

Reserve P&L

Reserve Income $75,648

Reserve Expenses $69,383

Net Surplus/(Deficit) $6,265

Overall P&L

Total Income $214,118

Total Expense $217,783

Net Surplus/(Deficit) ($3,665)
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P&L DETAIL YTD Through December 31, 2025

Category YTD Actual YTD Budget Variance Notes

OPERATING INCOME

  Assessments 138,470 138,500 (30)

OPERATING EXPENSE

  Administrative 767 730 37

  Insurance 51,765 62,000 (10,235) Under Budget due to conservative Est.)

  Professional Fees 22,266 14,240 8,026

  Repairs & Maintenance 71,112 59,440 11,672

  Taxes 421 0 421 Unbudgeted

  Utilities 2,070 2,090 (20)

Total Operating Expenses 148,401 138,500 9,901

Net Operating Income (9,931) 0 (9,931)

RESERVE INCOME

  Reserve Assessments 70,787 70,909 (122)

  Interest Income 4,861 0 4,861 Unbudgeted

Total Reserve Income 75,648 70,909 4,739

RESERVE EXPENSE

  Roof Drainage Replacement (Units 463 & 473) 8,650 8,650 Unbudgeted

  Gutter Replacements (Units 421 & 433) 5,425 5,425 Unbudgeted

  Exterior Staining (Bldgs 7 & 8) 44,825 40,000 4,825

  Roadway Crack Seal 8,775 7,500 1,275

  North Entrance Signage 0 5,000 (5,000) Deferred to 2026

  Unit Number Identification 1,708 4,500 (2,792) Timing Difference - costs paid in 2024

Total Reserve Expense 69,383 57,000 12,383

Net Reserve Income 6,266 13,909 (7,643)

Total Operating/Reserve Income 214,118
Total Operating/Reserve Expense 217,783
Net Surplus/(Deficit) (3,665)

Project Management $11,156
Property Management $8,640

KEY PROFESSIONAL FEE COSTS

Landscaping $50,799
Snow Removal $6,963
Building Repairs $2,652
Tree Maintenance $2,576
Irrigation Repairs $2,576

KEY R & M COSTS
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P&L CHART YTD Through December 31, 2025
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Insurance Cost Analysis 2020-2025



CAPITAL RESERVE FORECAST - 2026
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Starting Balance (January 1, 2026) $$$$161,961

+ Reserve Dues Income 76,582

+ Estimated Interest Income 4,000

- Planned Projects

• Exterior Stain (Bldgs 9, 10, & 11)     65,000

• Roadway Crack Seal 10,000

• Gutter Replacements (TBD) 5,000

• Entrance Sign Landscaping 5,000

Total Planned Projects 85,000

Projected Ending Balance (December 31, 2026) $157,543



CAPITAL RESERVE FORECAST CHART - 2026
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